

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8955 OF 2024

Sitaram Dhanaji Chavan Since Died Thr HisPETITIONER
Legal Heirs

V/S

Vasant Dattatraya Pandit Since Died Thr HisRESPONDENT
Legal Heirs And Ors

None for Petitioner

Ms. Snehal S. Jadhav, AGP for Respondent-State

None for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK J

DATE : 22nd November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)