

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8955 OF 2024

Sitaram Dhanaji Chavan Since Died Thr HisPETITIONER
Legal Heirs

V/S

Vasant Dattatraya Pandit Since Died Thr HisRESPONDENT
Legal Heirs And Ors

Mr. Ranveer Choudhari for Petitioner

Mr. Yash Dinde a/d Rhea Rajesh i/b Sanjukta Dey for
Respondent Nos. 9 A to 9 K.

Mrs. M.S. Shrivastava, AGP for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 20th January, 2025

P.C. :

Stand Over to 03/02/2025. List the matter under the caption For
Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)