

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8955 OF 2024

Sitaram Dhanaji Chavan Since Died Thr His ....PETITIONER  
Legal Heirs

V/S

Vasant Dattatraya Pandit Since Died Thr His ....RESPONDENT  
Legal Heirs And Ors

Mr. Vignesh Ashokan i/by Ranveer Choudhari for Petitioner  
Adv. Sanjukta Dey a/w Yash Dinde for Respondent 9 a to 9k  
Ms. Snehal Jadhav, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE :**        **21st February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 21/03/2025 Interim relief, if any, to continue till  
the next date

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**