

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8955 OF 2024

Siraram Dhanaji Chavan

since deceased through his legal heirs & Ors.Petitioners

V/S

Vasant Dattatraya Panadi & Ors.

....Respondents

None *for the Petitioners.*

Ms. Sanjukta Dey a/w Mr. Yash Dinde, Ms. Rhea Rajesh i/b
M/s. Yende Legal Associates *for Respondent Nos.9A to 9K.*

Ms. A.A. Nadkarni, AGP *for Respondent Nos.10 to 12 / State.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 21 MARCH 2025.**

P.C.:

None appears for the Petitioners. List the Petition for
further consideration on **23 June 2025.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.03.25
10:09:29 +0530