

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8955 OF 2024

Sitaram Dhanaji Chavan Since Died Thr HisPETITIONER
Legal Heirs

V/S

Vasant Dattatraya Pandit Since Died Thr HisRESPONDENT
Legal Heirs And Ors

Adv Onkar A W I/b Ranveer Choudhari for Petitioner
Adv Yash Dinde I/b Sujata Dey I/b Yende Legal Associates
LLP for Respondent No 9A to 9K (Through VC)
Adv Sanjay D Rayrikar, AGP for Repondent No 10 to 12

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J

DATE : 18th August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 06/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)