

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8955 OF 2024

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.11
11:59:36 +0530

Sitaram Dhanaji Chavan
Since Deceased Through His Legal
Heirs & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Vasant Dattatraya Pandit
Since Deceased Through His Legal
Heirs & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Vidya Yamgar i/by Mr. Ranveer Chaudhari for the
petitioners.

Rhea Rajesh (through V.C.) for the respondents.

Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for the State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 10, 2025

PC.:

1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for petitioners,
stand over to **2nd February 2026**, as a last chance.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)