

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
72 WRIT PETITION NO. 8955 OF 2024

Sitaram Dhanaji Chavan Since Died
Thr His Legal Heirs

...Petitioners

Versus

Vasant Dattatraya Pandit Since Died Thr
His Legal Heirs And Ors

...Respondent

...

Mr. Ranveer Choudhari, Advocate For Petitioners
Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for the State

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY 2026.

IRESH
MASHAL

P.C.

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.02.03
10:02:53
+0530

1. At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners on the ground of personal difficulty of advocate, stand over to 16th February 2026.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)